

BID/RFP TABULATION

PROJECT TITLE: 2024 Larry Fink Memorial Park Baseball Field Improvements

BID OPENING DATE: Thursday, November 16, 2023 at 10:00am

PROJECT MANAGER: Ben Kutscheid

Base Bid Items	KR Miller Contractors, Inc.	Schwartz Construction Group	Stuckey Construction Co., Inc.	Team REIL, Inc.
1. Mobilization (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$75,042 Cost: \$75,042	Unit Price: \$121,599.00 Cost: \$121,599.00	Unit Price: \$69,000.00 Cost: \$69,000.00	Unit Price: \$13,200.00 Cost: \$13,200.00
2. Demolition, Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling and Earthwork (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$108,357 Cost: \$108,357	Unit Price: \$65,203.97 Cost: \$65,203.97	Unit Price: \$73,130.00 Cost: \$73,130.00	Unit Price: \$134,500.00 Cost: \$134,500.00
3. Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable, CA-6 Replacement (CY, 200)	Unit Price: \$142.50 Cost: \$142.50	Unit Price: \$133.41 Cost: \$26,682.00	Unit Price: \$134.00 Cost: \$26,800.00	Unit Price: \$330.00 Cost: \$66,000.00
4. Salvage (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$1,884.00 Cost: \$1,884.00	Unit Price: \$4,088.05 Cost: \$4,088.05	Unit Price: \$1,800.00 Cost: \$1,800.00	Unit Price: \$7,400.00 Cost: \$7,400.00
5. Construction Fencing, Tree Protection, and Soil Erosion and Sediment Control (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$39,335.00 Cost: \$39,335.00	Unit Price: \$35,659.60 Cost: \$35,659.60	Unit Price: \$19,000.00 Cost: \$19,000.00	Unit Price: \$70,000.00 Cost: \$70,000.00
6. HMA Pavement Removal and Replacement (SY, 375)	Unit Price: \$94.70 Cost: \$35,513.00	Unit Price: \$70.76 Cost: \$26,535.00	Unit Price: \$82.00 Cost: \$30,750.00	Unit Price: \$230.00 Cost: \$86,250.00
7. B6.12 Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (LF, 50)	Unit Price: \$67.74 Cost: \$3,387.00	Unit Price: \$47.20 Cost: \$2,360.00	Unit Price: \$66.00 Cost: \$3,300.00	Unit Price: \$72.00 Cost: \$3,600.00
8. Brick Pavers (SF, 700)	Unit Price: \$31.08 Cost: \$21,760.00	Unit Price: \$37.58 Cost: \$26,306.00	Unit Price: \$31.00 Cost: \$21,700.00	Unit Price: \$38.00 Cost: \$26,600.00
9. 12" Ribbon Curb - Dugout Slab Extension (LF, 142)	Unit Price: \$54.89 Cost: \$7,795.00	Unit Price: \$78.43 Cost: \$11,137.06	Unit Price: \$44.00 Cost: \$6,248.00	Unit Price: \$67.00 Cost: \$9,514.00
10. PCC Sidewalk, 5-Inch (SF, 2,675)	Unit Price: \$13.82 Cost: \$36,977.00	Unit Price: \$19.43 Cost: \$51,975.25	Unit Price: \$14.00 Cost: \$37,450.00	Unit Price: \$18.00 Cost: \$48,150.00
11. Synthetic Turf Infrastructure (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$86,150.00 Cost: \$86,150.00	Unit Price: \$127,261.88 Cost: \$127,261.88	Unit Price: \$75,000.00 Cost: \$75,000.00	Unit Price: \$105,000.00 Cost: \$105,000.00
12. Synthetic Turf Installation (SF, 18,750)	Unit Price: \$15.54 Cost: \$291,338.00	Unit Price: \$8.97 Cost: \$168,187.50	Unit Price: \$9.00 Cost: \$168,750.00	Unit Price: \$8.50 Cost: \$159,375.00

BID/RFP TABULATION

13. Aggregate Path (SF, 1,400)	Unit Price: \$4.67 Cost: \$6,541.00	Unit Price: \$7.88 Cost: \$11,032.00	Unit Price: \$4.40 Cost: \$6,160.00	Unit Price: \$7.50 Cost: \$10,500.00
14. 5' Removable Outfield Fence (LF, 435)	Unit Price: \$101.66 Cost: \$44,220.00	Unit Price: \$117.65 Cost: \$51,177.75	Unit Price: \$111.00 Cost: \$48,285.00	Unit Price: \$110.00 Cost: \$47,850.00
15. 8' Dugout Benches Installed as Extension of Existing Benches (Each, 2)	Unit Price: \$2,798.50 Cost: \$5,597.00	Unit Price: \$2,011.13 Cost: \$4,022.26	Unit Price: \$1,660.00 Cost: \$3,320.00	Unit Price: \$3,500.00 Cost: \$7,000.00
16. Dugout Shade Structures (Each, 2)	Unit Price: \$28,932.50 Cost: \$57,865.00	Unit Price: \$29,668.50 Cost: \$59,337.00	Unit Price: \$28,000.00 Cost: \$56,000.00	Unit Price: \$26,600.00 Cost: \$53,200.00
17. 15' Foul Poles (Each, 2)	Unit Price: \$3,304.50 Cost: \$6,609.00	Unit Price: \$3,338.22 Cost: \$6,676.44	Unit Price: \$5,000.00 Cost: \$10,000.00	Unit Price: \$3,250.00 Cost: \$6,500.00
18. Restoration (SY, 2,125)	Unit Price: \$28.14 Cost: \$59,799.00	Unit Price: \$5.62 Cost: \$11,942.50	Unit Price: \$20.00 Cost: \$42,500.00	Unit Price: \$5.00 Cost: \$10,625.00
19. Warning Track (SY, 380)	Unit Price: \$31.54 Cost: \$11,984.00	Unit Price: \$51.28 Cost: \$19,486.40	Unit Price: \$30.00 Cost: \$11,400.00	Unit Price: \$66.00 Cost: \$25,080.00
20. Stone Rip Rap, Class A1 (SY, 10)	Unit Price: \$260.50 Cost: \$2,605.00	Unit Price: \$269.72 Cost: \$2,697.20	Unit Price: \$246.00 Cost: \$2,460.00	Unit Price: \$550.00 Cost: \$5,500.00
21. Cleanout Structures (Each, 11)	Unit Price: \$501.09 Cost: \$5,512.00	Unit Price: \$512.01 Cost: \$5,632.11	Unit Price: \$472.00 Cost: \$5,192.00	Unit Price: \$650.00 Cost: \$7,150.00
22. 48-Inch Diameter Catch Basin, Type A (Each, 2)	Unit Price: \$4,667.50 Cost: \$9,335.00	Unit Price: \$9,848.04 Cost: \$19,696.08	Unit Price: \$4,300.00 Cost: \$8,600.00	Unit Price: \$6,250.00 Cost: \$12,500.00
23. 48-Inch Diameter Catch Basin, Type A, w/Tideflex Check Valve (Each, 1)	Unit Price: \$7,127.00 Cost: \$7,127.00	Unit Price: \$13,978.04 Cost: \$13,978.04	Unit Price: \$6,700.00 Cost: \$6,700.00	Unit Price: \$21,300.00 Cost: \$21,300.00
24. Flared End Section (Each, 1)	Unit Price: \$1,454.00 Cost: \$1,454.00	Unit Price: \$3,481.00 Cost: \$3,481.00	Unit Price: \$1,370.00 Cost: \$1,370.00	Unit Price: \$3,200.00 Cost: \$3,200.00
25. Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC SDR 26, 4" (LF, 430)	Unit Price: \$50.22 Cost: \$21,596.00	Unit Price: \$17.89 Cost: \$7,692.70	Unit Price: \$48.00 Cost: \$20,640.00	Unit Price: \$35.00 Cost: \$15,050.00
26. Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC SDR 26, 6" (LF, 450)	Unit Price: \$65.41 Cost: \$29,434.00	Unit Price: \$36.15 Cost: \$16,267.50	Unit Price: \$62.00 Cost: \$27,900.00	Unit Price: \$53.00 Cost: \$23,850.00
27. Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC, SDR 26, 8" (LF, 300)	Unit Price: \$57.23 Cost: \$17,170.00	Unit Price: \$66.31 Cost: \$19,893.00	Unit Price: \$54.00 Cost: \$16,200.00	Unit Price: \$80.00 Cost: \$24,000.00
28. Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC, SDR 26, 10" (LF, 15)	Unit Price: \$67.73 Cost: \$1,016.00	Unit Price: \$647.93 Cost: \$9,718.95	Unit Price: \$64.00 Cost: \$960.00	Unit Price: \$200.00 Cost: \$3,000.00
29. Storm Sewer, RCP CL I-IV, 12" (LF, 75)	Unit Price: \$86.42 Cost: \$6,482.00	Unit Price: \$205.35 Cost: \$15,401.25	Unit Price: \$81.00 Cost: \$6,075.00	Unit Price: \$75.00 Cost: \$5,625.00
30. Install Owner Supplied Scoreboard (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$14,016.00 Cost: \$14,016.00	Unit Price: \$10,911.22 Cost: \$10,911.22	Unit Price: \$5,200.00 Cost: \$5,200.00	Unit Price: \$14,800.00 Cost: \$14,800.00

BID/RFP TABULATION

31. Base Set and Anchor System (Set of Three) (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$3,982.00 Cost: \$3,982.00	Unit Price: \$13,935.09 Cost: \$13,935.09	Unit Price: \$4,400.00 Cost: \$4,400.00	Unit Price: \$8,650.00 Cost: \$8,650.00
32. Portable Turf Base Set (Set of Three) (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$2,007.00 Cost: \$2,007.00	Unit Price: \$495.60 Cost: \$495.60	Unit Price: \$1,000.00 Cost: \$1,000.00	Unit Price: \$700.00 Cost: \$700.00
33. Home Plate Base and Access Frame (Each, 1)	Unit Price: \$4,287.00 Cost: \$4,287.00	Unit Price: \$2,124.00 Cost: \$2,124.00	Unit Price: \$3,600.00 Cost: \$3,600.00	Unit Price: \$4,850.00 Cost: \$4,850.00
34. Drinking Fountain (Each, 1)	Unit Price: \$10,746.00 Cost: \$10,746.00	Unit Price: \$16,677.77 Cost: \$16,677.77	Unit Price: \$7,700.00 Cost: \$7,700.00	Unit Price: \$10,200.00 Cost: \$10,200.00
35. Irrigation System - Complete (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$37,376.00 Cost: \$37,376.00	Unit Price: \$35,400.00 Cost: \$35,400.00	Unit Price: \$35,000.00 Cost: \$35,000.00	Unit Price: \$46,200.00 Cost: \$46,200.00
36. Electrical Installations (Excludes electric to future pump) (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$74,203.00 Cost: \$74,203.00	Unit Price: \$23,600.00 Cost: \$23,600.00	Unit Price: \$42,000.00 Cost: \$42,000.00	Unit Price: \$55,900.00 Cost: \$55,900.00
Base Bid Total	\$1,177,000.00	\$1,048,271.17	\$905,590.00	\$1,152,819.00
Alternate Bid Items				
1. Electric Service to Pump (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$29,000.00 Cost: \$29,000.00	Unit Price: \$11,800.00 Cost: \$11,800.00	Unit Price: \$6,656.00 Cost: \$6,656.00	Unit Price: \$29,900.00 Cost: \$29,900.00
2. Bleacher Shade Structure (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$66,000.00 Cost: \$66,000.00	Unit Price: \$42,329.90 Cost: \$42,329.90	Unit Price: \$35,880.00 Cost: \$35,880.00	Unit Price: \$48,800.00 Cost: \$48,800.00
3. Dugout Bench Removal and Replacement (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$21,000.00 Cost: \$21,000.00	Unit Price: \$8,633.71 Cost: \$8,633.71	Unit Price: \$5,302.00 Cost: \$5,302.00	Unit Price: \$24,300.00 Cost: \$24,300.00
4. Sidewalk Connection to North Parking Lot (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$11,000.00 Cost: \$11,000.00	Unit Price: \$4,866.32 Cost: \$4,866.32	Unit Price: \$16,008.00 Cost: \$16,008.00	Unit Price: \$3,150.00 Cost: \$3,150.00
5. Water Filtration System (LS, 1)	Unit Price: \$25,000.00 Cost: \$25,000.00	Unit Price: \$18,290.00 Cost: \$18,290.00	Unit Price: \$50,000.00 Cost: \$50,000.00	Unit Price: \$21,700.00 Cost: \$21,700.00